Psychologist Professional Advisory Group Agenda

August 6, 2014
1200-1300 EST

Dial-In Number: 866-782-0573
Participant: 2214354

Note:  Please email attendance to CDR Meghan Corso at meghan.corso@med.navy.mil

1. Report from the Chair: CDR William Satterfield (William.satterfield@dha.mil)

2. [bookmark: _GoBack]Guest Speaker:  LCDR Nelson

3. Report from the Chair Elect: CDR Meghan Corso (Meghan.corso@med.navy.mil)
· None to report 

4. Report from the Secretary: LCDR Sara Pulliam (sara.pulliam@us.af.mil) 
· CDR Corso will be fulfilling duties of secretary 10 Jul – 1 Sept 

5. Report from DCCPR (OFRD) Liaison: LT Brian Lees (brian.l.lees.mil@mail.mil)

6.  Reports from Committee Chairs
· Policy and Procedures: LCDR Arlin Hatch (arlin.hatch.1@us.af.mil) / CDR Bryan Davidson (bryan.davidson@us.af.mil)
· Policy Reviews
· No new requests for policy reviews since last meeting
· Committee Plans
· Committee members are currently in the process of performing an internal formal review of the PsyPAG Bylaws to ensure ongoing sufficiency. The committee remains ready to assist with any specific tasks or policy reviews that may be requested by PsyPAG leadership.

· Membership: CDR Bithiah Reed (Bithiah.R.Reed.mil@health.mil)/ LCDR Michelle Tsai (michelle.n.tsai.mil@health.mil)
· Nothing to report

· Recruitment and Retention: LCDR Jeffery Showalter (jeffery.showalter@med.navy.mil) 

· Professional Development: LT Eric Kebker (Eric.Kebker@med.navy.mil)/ CDR Michael Franks: (Michael.Franks@med.navy.mil) 

· Advocacy: LT Sarah Swift (Sarah.Swift@phs.dhs.gov)/ CDR Jeff Goodie:  (jeffrey.goodie@usuhs.edu)

· Research & Conference Committee: LCDR Seth Green (seth.a.green.mil@mail.mil)/ LCDR Jill Breitbach: (jill.e.breitbach.mil@mail.mil) 
· PsyPAG Curriculum Vitae –updated and distributed 
· Provided and updated the PsyPAG Curriculum Vitae distributed via the PsyPAG List Serve.  The CV helps demonstrate utilization and professional development in both clinical and research work. Made effort to move PsyPAG CV to online format through mobile platform Research Gate.  
· Conferences and abstract submission deadlines
· Providing timely notification update of available conferences and abstract submission deadlines of conferences/symposiums for professional development and career progression/achievement. Distributed via PsyPAG List Serve.


7. Report from Category Liaisons
· HSO Category: CDR Robin Lewis (robin.lewis@med.navy.mil)

· Scientist Category: CDR Anne Dobmeyer  (Anne.C.Dobmeyer.mil@health.mil)
· Recommend starting to draft COER and have mentors review documents well in advance of promotion deadlines
· Thanks to CDR Nikki Frazer who has served the category as the Chair of SciPAC over the past year.  CDR Nisha Robbins will be stepping up to serve as the incoming chair.
· Congrats to new psychologist voting members of SciPAC: CDR Jen Bodart and CDR Jeff Goodie.  
· SciPAC is looking for O-6, O-5 or senior O-4 officers interested in being a SciPAC mentor.  Contact LCDR Matt Breiding (dvi@cdc.gov) 
· If you have deployed in the past year please contact CDR Murphy (mmurphy@cdc.gov), to share information about your deployment with SciPAC  
· Scientist website being updated; URL will remain the same.  Check it out at www.usphs-scientist.org


8. Special Interest Groups
· Prescribing psychologists – CDR Anthony Tranchita (anthony.tranchita.1@us.af.mil)
· Current plan for the Prescriber/Medical Psych SIG is to work towards a paper/presentation related to the contribution of prescribing psychologists in the USPHS, and perhaps the military.  We are gathering data related to the experience of our prescribing psychologists with getting adequate supervision, as well as credentialing as a prescriber, and to focus on the impact on underserved and rural populations.
· We are considering presentations at several different venues, possibilities include COA, USUHS and APA.

· PsyPAG PACE SIG – CDR Christopher Hunter (Christopher.hunter@dha.mil)
· ABPP:  LCDR Heidi Daniels:  (heidi.daniels@afncr.af.mil) 

  
9.  Misc Announcements

10.  Adjourn

Mark your calendars – the next PsyPAG meeting will be Wednesday, October 1, 2014






Participation:

	Rank
	Last Name
	First Name
	Present/Excused

	CAPT 
	Golden
	John
	Present

	CDR
	Lewis
	Robin
	Present

	CDR
	Pauli
	Ingrid
	Excused

	CDR
	Pulliam
	Sara
	Excused

	CDR
	Frazier
	Nikki
	Present

	CDR
	Dobmeyer
	Anne
	Present

	CDR
	Dutton
	Samuel
	Excused

	CDR 
	Satterfield
	Tony
	Present

	CDR
	Corso
	Meghan
	Excused

	CDR 
	Daniels
	Heidi
	Present

	CDR
	Streeter
	Emily
	Present

	CDR
	Trachita
	Anthony
	Present

	CDR
	Davidson
	Bryan
	Present

	CDR
	Beaulieu
	Kay
	Excused

	LCDR
	Mobley
	Joy
	Present

	LCDR 
	Showalter
	Jeffery
	Present

	LCDR
	Hatch
	Arlin
	Present

	LCDR
	Keckler
	Wade
	Present

	LCDR
	Tsai
	Michelle
	Present

	LCDR
	Hung 
	Barron
	Present

	LCDR
	Trail
	Sharyl
	Present

	LCDR
	Ivey-Stephenson
	Asha
	Present

	LCDR
	Reilly
	Meghan
	Present

	LCDR
	Toblin
	Robin
	Present

	LT
	Swift
	Sarah
	Present

	LT
	Lees
	Brian
	Present

	LT
	Angstman
	Sara
	Present

	LT
	Kebker
	Eric
	Present




